TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307773 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Prentiss LLC to Georgia previously recorded on Reel 005216 Frame 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the citizenship of Prentis LLC was incorrectly listed as Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prentiss LLC		12/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envincio, LLC	
Street Address:	200 CASCADE POINTE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274034	PBO-8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Smith

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046498-467001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0282

900292309

source=Envincio Notice#page1.tif source=Envincio Assignment-tm-5216-0393#page1.tif source=Envincio Assignment-tm-5216-0393#page2.tif source=Envincio Assignment-tm-5216-0393#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0283



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 19, 2014

PTAS

MATTHEW J. SMITH 100 S. FOURTH STREET SUITE 1000 ST. LOUIS, MO 63102 900280184

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2014 REEL/FRAME: 5216/0393 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 046498-467001

ASSIGNOR:

PRENTISS LLC DOC DATE: 12/30/2013 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

ENVINCIO, LLC CITIZENSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

200 CASCADE POINTE

SUITE 101

CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

SERIAL NUMBER: 73420315 FILING DATE: 04/06/1983

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1274034 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/17/1984

MARK: PBO-8

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prentiss LLC		112/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envincio, LLC	
Street Address:	200 CASCADE POINTE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1274034	PBO-8

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Smith

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

900280184

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046498-467001
	il .

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Smith

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0393 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0285

CH \$40.00 12/40

Signature:	/Matthew J. Smith/
Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assign Prent to Env PBO-8#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0394 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of this 30th day of December, 2013, is made by and between PRENTISS LLC ("Assignor") and ENVINCIO, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the federal trademark registration, United States Registration No. 1,274,034 for "PBO-8" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the foregoing referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor intends to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and of recording its status as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all its right, title and 1. interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registrations thereof, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Mark.
- Assignee hereby assumes all liabilities and obligations in connection with the assignment described in Paragraph (1) hereof, except as otherwise agreed in writing.
- Assignor agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by 3. Assignee to properly and fully effect and perfect the transfer to Assignee of the Mark, to establish full custody of the Mark by Assignee, to set forth and establish the chain of title to the Mark, and to set forth and establish the first use of the Mark. For example, without limitation, Assignor agrees to execute assignments to Assignee regarding the Mark as may be required in proceedings throughout the world.
- This Assignment shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Georgia, without reference to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:

PRENTISS LI

ASSIGNEE:

George Garrison, Manager

ENVINCIO. LEC

George Garrison, Manager

46720774.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005206 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 02/16/2014